900229407 07/26/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SBF Publication Company, Inc.		07/18/2012	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boy Scouts of America	
Street Address:	1325 West Walnut Hill Lane	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 152079	
City:	lrving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75015-2079	
Entity Type:	United States federally chartered corporation: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85115970	SCOUTSOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 215-299-2416

Email: bstaufenberg@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Gary A. Hecht
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5231

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38701-(T/B/A)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary A. Hecht
Signature:	/gah/
Date:	07/26/2012

Total Attachments: 1 source=intD45#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 85

TRADEMARK REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0946

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, SBF Publication Company, Inc., a Utah corporation ("Assignor"), for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby transfers and assigns to Boy Scouts of America, a non-profit U.S. corporation ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest that Assignor may have in and to U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 85/115,970 for the mark "SCOUTSOFT" [and Design], together with all goodwill associated therewith (the "Mark").

Assignor represents to Assignee that Assignor has not assigned or transferred to any third party (other than Assignee) any rights that Assignor may have in or to the Mark, in whole or in part. Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor further covenants that, when requested, it will, without charge to Assignee, execute all documents and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interest in and to the Mark in any and all countries.

This Assignment of Trademark includes the right to apply for registration of the Mark in any and all jurisdictions where such registration is desired by Assignee, the right to renew any existing registrations, and the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the M day of July, 2012.

SBF PUBLICATION COMPANY, INC.

RECORDED 07/26/2012

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0947